
ORDINANCE NO. 98-36 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS 
APPROVED BY THE TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of change orders in excess of $5,000; 
now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee 
is authorized to approve the following contract change orders: 

1.1 Contract C95FI 6150 - Mellon Stuart Construction Co. 
Original Ordinance No.95-1 
Change Order No. 3 represents a decrease in contract 

due to work and services not performed for Metra 
Truss replacement on the Green Line 

Decrease - $193,735.10 
Revised contract price - $1,607,750.38 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage. 

APPROYED: 

~+~ Cha' an 

April 8, 1998 April 8, 1998 


